
JUNE LAGMAY 
City Clerk 

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT 
Executive Officer 

When making inquiries relative to 
this matter, please refer to the 

Council File No. 

June 15, 2011 

To All Interested Parties: 

CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
CALIFORNIA 

ANTONIO R. VILLARAIGOSA 
MAYOR 

City Attorney (w/blue sheet) . 

Office of the 
CITY CLERK 

Council and Public Services 
Room 395, City Hall 

Los Angeles, CA 90012 
General Information - (213) 978-1133 

Fax: (213) 978-1040 

www.cityclerk.lacitv.org 

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. 11-0894 , 

at its meeting held June 14. 2011 

Ci 
io 

An Equal Employment Opportunity- Affinmative Action Employer 



I~ MOTION 

I HEREBY MOVE that Council APPROVE the following recommendations of the City 
Administrative Officer (Item #12, Council file 11-0894) relative to amendments to four contracts 
for occasional and temporary technology support and programming services: 

1. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, Information Technology Agency (ITA), to execute 
Amendment No. 2 to the contract with Commercial Programming Systems, Inc., for 
occasional and temporary technology support and programming services, to increase 
the maximum compensation under the contract by $1,000,000 to $5,000,000, and to 
extend the term of the contract by two years until June 30, 2013, subject to the approval 
of the City Attorney. 

2. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, ITA, to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract 
with Computer Professionals Unlimited, Inc., DBA Rydek Computer Professionals, for 
occasional and temporary technology support and programming services, to increase 
the maximum compensation under the contract by $1,000,000 to $3,000,000, and to 
extend the term of the contract by two years until June 30, 2013, subject to the approval 
of the City Attorney. 

3. AUTHORIZE the General Manager ITA, to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract 
with APR Consulting, Inc., for occasional and temporary technology support and 
programming services, to increase the maximum compensation under the contract by 
$2,000,000 to $4,000,000, and to extend the term of the contract by two years until June 
30, 2013, subject to the approval of the City Attorney. 

4. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, ITA, to execute Amendment No.1 to the contract 
with 3DI, Inc., for occasional and temporary technology support and programming 
services, to extend the term of the contract by two years until June 30, 2013, subject to 
the approval of the City Attorney. 

June 14, 2011 

CF 11-0894 

PRESENTEDBY __ ~~~~~~-----­
TONY CARDENAS 
Councilmember, 6th District 

SECONDEDBY __ -=~~~~=-------­
TOM LABONGE 
Councilmember, 4th District 

ADOPTED 
JUN14 2011 

LOS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL 


